Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2020 - 348 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING PAUL FERRIERO AS DEPUTY ZONING OFFICER FOR THE TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford presently has a vacancy as to its Zoning Officer; and

WHEREAS, Paul Ferriero serves as the Township Engineer and in that capacity, also has the familiarity and experience to serve as the Township's Deputy Zoning Officer as the Township searches to fill the Zoning Officer vacancy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Council of the Township of West Milford, in the County of Passaic and State of New Jersey, that Paul Ferriero is hereby appointed to serve as the Deputy Zoning Officer for the Township of West Milford.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Paul Ferriero has all the inherent authority of the Zoning Official and while he serves in this capacity, it will be in accordance with his responsibilities as Township Engineer.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment shall expire upon the appointment of a Zoning Officer for the Township or on December 31, 2020, whichever occurs first.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Adopted: November 4, 2020

Adopted this 4th day of November, 2020 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk